
Household Income Profile
81023 (Beulah) Prepared by Esri
81023 (Beulah)
Geography: ZIP Code

2019-2024 2019-2024
Summary 2019 2024 Change Annual Rate

Population 1,226 1,272 46 0.74%
Households 561 579 18 0.63%
Median Age 57.0 59.5 2.5 0.86%
Average Household Size 2.19 2.20 0.01 0.09%

              2019               2024
Households by Income Number Percent Number Percent

Household 
Income Base

561 100% 579 100%
<$15,000 19 3.4% 13 2.2%
$15,000-$24,999 30 5.3% 19 3.3%
$25,000-$34,999 73 13.0% 50 8.6%
$35,000-$49,999 65 11.6% 53 9.2%
$50,000-$74,999 96 17.1% 97 16.8%
$75,000-$99,999 44 7.8% 56 9.7%
$100,000-$149,999 104 18.5% 125 21.6%
$150,000-$199,999 101 18.0% 128 22.1%
$200,000+ 29 5.2% 38 6.6%

Median Household Income $74,088 $100,374
Average Household Income $97,922 $116,328
Per Capita Income $44,808 $52,951

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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Household Income Profile
81023 (Beulah) Prepared by Esri
81023 (Beulah)
Geography: ZIP Code

2019 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 3 22 45 81 167 169 74

<$15,000 0 1 0 2 7 4 5
$15,000-$24,999 0 1 1 1 7 9 11
$25,000-$34,999 1 3 6 6 15 19 23
$35,000-$49,999 0 4 4 7 17 20 13
$50,000-$74,999 1 4 7 12 35 28 9
$75,000-$99,999 0 1 4 9 18 11 1
$100,000-$149,999 1 4 10 21 34 29 5
$150,000-$199,999 0 3 10 17 26 39 6
$200,000+ 0 1 3 6 8 10 1

Median HH Income $59,164 $60,113 $101,574 $105,317 $77,760 $83,984 $33,728
Average HH Income $72,570 $81,579 $113,794 $115,028 $96,448 $107,081 $57,840

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 0.0% 4.5% 0.0% 2.5% 4.2% 2.4% 6.8%
$15,000-$24,999 0.0% 4.5% 2.2% 1.2% 4.2% 5.3% 14.9%
$25,000-$34,999 33.3% 13.6% 13.3% 7.4% 9.0% 11.2% 31.1%
$35,000-$49,999 0.0% 18.2% 8.9% 8.6% 10.2% 11.8% 17.6%
$50,000-$74,999 33.3% 18.2% 15.6% 14.8% 21.0% 16.6% 12.2%
$75,000-$99,999 0.0% 4.5% 8.9% 11.1% 10.8% 6.5% 1.4%
$100,000-$149,999 33.3% 18.2% 22.2% 25.9% 20.4% 17.2% 6.8%
$150,000-$199,999 0.0% 13.6% 22.2% 21.0% 15.6% 23.1% 8.1%
$200,000+ 0.0% 4.5% 6.7% 7.4% 4.8% 5.9% 1.4%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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Household Income Profile
81023 (Beulah) Prepared by Esri
81023 (Beulah)
Geography: ZIP Code

2024 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 3 24 42 69 142 191 108

<$15,000 0 0 0 1 4 3 5
$15,000-$24,999 0 1 0 0 3 5 10
$25,000-$34,999 0 2 3 3 6 11 25
$35,000-$49,999 0 4 3 4 10 15 17
$50,000-$74,999 2 5 6 9 27 32 16
$75,000-$99,999 0 1 5 9 21 16 4
$100,000-$149,999 1 6 10 20 34 41 13
$150,000-$199,999 0 4 11 17 29 52 15
$200,000+ 0 1 4 6 8 16 3

Median HH Income $64,576 $75,000 $114,843 $115,341 $100,000 $112,033 $46,579
Average HH Income $83,446 $102,204 $136,508 $135,048 $116,775 $128,835 $77,868

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 2.8% 1.6% 4.6%
$15,000-$24,999 0.0% 4.2% 0.0% 0.0% 2.1% 2.6% 9.3%
$25,000-$34,999 0.0% 8.3% 7.1% 4.3% 4.2% 5.8% 23.1%
$35,000-$49,999 0.0% 16.7% 7.1% 5.8% 7.0% 7.9% 15.7%
$50,000-$74,999 66.7% 20.8% 14.3% 13.0% 19.0% 16.8% 14.8%
$75,000-$99,999 0.0% 4.2% 11.9% 13.0% 14.8% 8.4% 3.7%
$100,000-$149,999 33.3% 25.0% 23.8% 29.0% 23.9% 21.5% 12.0%
$150,000-$199,999 0.0% 16.7% 26.2% 24.6% 20.4% 27.2% 13.9%
$200,000+ 0.0% 4.2% 9.5% 8.7% 5.6% 8.4% 2.8%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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